0523679 ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1. Arthe Juvenile Referral Report 4. Request for Cap Agency ORI Number N Agency Name
PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE percy Report Number (N.T.A.'s only)
06- 21-071479 FLO 500000 ChargeType: Check as many 3. Misdemeanor 1. Felony Weapon Seized / Type
2 1. Yes NONE
2 2. No NONE 5. Ordinance 2. Traffic Felony X 4. Traffic Misdemeanor as apply. 6. Other Clearer Location of Arrest (including Name of Business)
363 GARDEN BOULEVARD, PALM BEACH GARDENS FL, 33410
363 Gardes Beat 01 Location of Offense (Business Name, Address) vard, Palm Beach Gardens FL, 33410 Booking Date Time of A Booking Time Juli Date Location of Vehicle 06/01/2021 1522 East Coast Fowing Name (Last, First, Middle)
DORAN Alles (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.) DIANNE W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian Compl F 5-27-1973 503 160 BROWN BLONDE light Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description) medium Alcohol Influence Drug Influence Single NONE Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) **363 GARDEN BLVD** PALM BEACH GARDENS FL 33410 1. City 2. County 3. Florida 4. Out of State NA Permenent Address (Street, Apt. Number) Address Sour VEBAL Business Address (Name, Street) (CIM) Occupato NURSE D/L Number, State Soc. Sec. Number Citzacenio D650160736870 Place of Birth (City, State **NEW YORK** Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) US 🗓 1. Arrested ☐ 2.At Large Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Date of Birth ☐ 1. Arrested ☐ 2.AtLarge Legal Custodian Address (Street, Apt. Number (ZIp) Notified by: (Name) larenile Disposition

1. Handled/processed within
Dept. and Released. 2. TOT HRS / DYS 3. Incarcerated Released To: (Name) Date to keep the Juvernos Yes, by: (Name) Property Crime? School Attended Grade Value of Property R. Smuggi D. Deliver E. Use M. Manufacture/ Z. Othe Produce/ Cultivate Paraphern Equipment S. Synthet Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphet ri. Hallucinoge M. Marijuana O. Oplum/Dark C. Cecaine E. Heroin tion of ORD # DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE Violence 316.193(1)(A) Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit. Warrant I Capies Numbe N 21-071479 Domestic Violence Statute Violation Number Refusal to Sign and Accept a Summons Violation of ORD # 318.14.(3) Orug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Warrant / Capies Number 21-0714 Charge Description Counts Demestic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Violence Drug Activity Drug Type mount | Unit Warrant / Capies Number Charge Description Domestic Violence Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # UY UN Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense a Warrant / Caples Number CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX / 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD, WPB, FL 33406 Court Date and Time Month JUNE Day 24 Year 2021 8:30 Time PM AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS MOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED 06/01/2021 Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent /Custodian) 13 HOLD for other Agency ... Name: 2001 ☐ Dangerous Resisted Arrest Name of Arresting Officer (Print) I.D. # Suicidel Cpl. M. SMITH 9621 PAGE TE ID# Pouch #

Agency PBSO

PINK -AGENCY

GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.T.A.'S DNLY)

0 4 8

YELLOW - AGENCY

Smith

GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE-COURT COPY

FLO 5 0 0 0 0 0 PALM BEACH CO	BABLE CAUSE AFFIL Arrest 2. N.T.A. 3. Request for W DUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	/arrant 4. Reques	for Capias	1 Juvenile
Charge Type: 1. Felony 3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance	<u> 06</u> – 210	71479	
Check as many 2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misdemeanor Bapply.	or 6. Other	Special Notes:		
Perendant's Name (Last First Middle)		1		
OORAN, DIANNE Charge Description		Race	Sex	Date of Birth
).U.I.	Charge D.	- W	F	05/27/1973
harge Description	Charge Description			100/2//18/3
	Charge Description			
ctim's Name (Last, First, Middle)	and ac Description			
TATE OF FLORIDA				
Ctim's Local Address (Chart A	<u>. </u>	Race	Sex	Date of Birth
(City)	(State) (Zip)	Phone	1	
ctim's Business Address (Name, Street) (City)		1	Addres	ss Source
(//	(State) (Zip)	Phone		
e undersigned certifies and sweep that have	()	, morie	Occup	ation
mmitted the following violation of law. The Person taken into	asonable grounds to believe, and	does heliove that		
e undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and re nimitted the following violation of law. The Person taken into	custody	acco pelieva (USI)	ne above na	med Defendant
committed the below acts in my presence.	is observed by who told		<i>y</i>	
wa	s found to have committed the belo	commit the below	acts.	
the day of 20 -		JW GLIX TOCHINA (TOM Mary /	

On June 1, 2021 I was traveling northbound on Alternate A1A from Richard Road in Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410 behind a red Honda Civic bearing Florida tag LVHR66. The Honda entered the left turn lane to turn westbound onto Lighthouse drive. The traffic light was green for northbound traffic however the turn lane light was not illuminated for turning traffic as southbound traffic also had a green light. The Honda paused prior to the intersection as a Palm Beach County School bus approached the intersection from the southbound lanes. The Honda suddenly turned in front of the School Bus causing the School Bus to slam on it brakes and lock up its tires. The School Bus was able to narrowly avoid crashing into Honda as it continued turning through the intersection without making any attempt at avoiding the crash.

I activated my unmarked PBSO vehicle's emergency lights and siren. The Honda continued westbound on Lighthouse Drive and turned northbound onto Holly Drive. The Honda swerved aggressively back and forth down Holly Drive while also braking and accelerating haphazardly. The vehicle struck the right curb multiple times and fully entered oncoming traffic lanes as I attempted to stop the vehicle with my emergency lights and siren still activated. The Honda continued to fail to yield as it turned westbound onto Garden Boulevard. The vehicle turned into the driveway of 363 Garden Boulevard and parked. I activated my phone's video camera and made contact with the driver and sole occupant, Dianne Doran. The following is not purported to be verbatim: Dianne told me she had gotten off of work a couple hours prior and she had consumed some alcohol. Dianne stated she does not typically drink a lot of alcohol. Dianne said she does not use any prescription drugs or any illegal narcotics. Dianne was very upset I had pulled her over and seemed to have completely forgotten about the near miss with the School Bus and her erratic driving. Dianne exited her vehicle

JUN 0 2 2021

NARRATIVE CONTINUATION

despite my instructions for her to remain in the car. Dianne was very uneasy on her feet had trouble balancing. Dianne spoke with an apparent slur and had a strong odor of alcohol emanating from her as she spoke to me. Dianne attempted to go inside of the residence multiple times despite my instructions to remain outside. Dianne had to be physically stopped from going into the residence so I gently gripped her wrist and gently guided her back to a bench in the driveway. Dianne accused me of harassing her and believed I stopped her for no reason. Dianne's vehicle appeared to have been in one or more recent crashes. The passenger side mirror was hanging by wires, the right side was dented and scratched, and the right rear bumper was dislodged and had green vegetation protruding from the seam. Additional deputies arrived on scene including Deputy Smith. Deputy Smith was introduced to Dianne and advised the reason for the traffic stop. Deputy Smith brought Dianne back to the front of his vehicle as I ended my video recording and entered my vehicle. My entire contact with Dianne was video recorded and I had no part in any field sobriety exercises nor did I witness her interactions with other deputies.

Sworn and Supscribed beforeme blic / Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S 117.10) D/S J. Schalefer #8777 Name of Notary Public / Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S 117.10) 6/1/21 (Please Print) 6/1/21 Date

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

SUBJECT: DORAN	DIANNE		ASE NUMBER: 21-071479	
AGENCY: PALM BE	EACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S	S OFFICE ADDRESS	ANDE NUMBER: #1-0/14/7	
	P	ERSONAL CONTACT	FIICER: CPL ML SMITH	
DRIVING PATTERN				
Mays \$18340 relevant to man and any	mediated a mediate of the state	Section of Agree 2 section 2 day (24 of Late)	ENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL O	
however the turn lene liebt was not	Monitored for transfer tradition in LVHR66. To	he Honda entered the left turn lene to turn westboard	sale Lightheese drive. The traffic light one care for	Reed in Pales
continued turning through the inte	react summerly trivial in trust of the School Bus country reaction without making any attempt at avaiding the cr	g the School Bus to slam on it brakes and lock up its it rash. There had been so change in the interpretion lies	res. The School Bus was able to narrowly avoid crashing late H	intersection ande as it
Holly Drive while also braking and atil activated. The Honda continue	accelerating haphanardly. The vehicle struck the right	rs were senting on Lighthouse Drive and turned northb t curb soutifple times and fully entered encouring traff	sund onto Helly Drive. The Honda swerved aggressively back a	
dest not trainally drink a lat of also	apart, Dunne Derin. The Inflowing is not purported to	o be verbatim: Disame told me the had getten off of w	ick a comple pount aries and the part assessed and begon, a single Ci	mers and made
and a strong odor of alcohol comments	enving. Distance excess nor vehicle despite my instructi ting from her as she specks to me. Distance attempted to ;	ons for her to remnin in the one. Disame was very ten go inside of the residence studies it times despite say in	my on her first had trouble balancing. Diames spaces with an apparent to restain artificial Diames in its absolute	t the sear miss percent ster and
			structions to remain estatio. Dismos had to be physically stapped colleved I stopped her for in reason. Dismos's which appeared was dishelped and had great regarding presenting from the s avertigation, Def. Mayo identified the defendant, to us, as the	
occupant of the vehicle, at the time o	of the step.	DOI:	nvestigation, Det. Maye identified the defendant, to me, as the	Artver/sele
OBSERVATION OF I	DRIVER:			
Upon making con	itact with the driver who w	as identified by their Flori	da Driver License as Dianne Do	Y
miniculately netel	cicu ali odvious and strong	Offer of an unknown also	olio horromono amiliali	
her ann sum isce s	rea. I dis odor intensified a	is I spoke to Doran Doran	had alosey aloged and blood	B
ches maran a she	cch was sinled, slow, thick	C. and at times difficult to i	inderstand Dovonto	
STOM WHE REHINGLY	ic. Durah was ictnarcic in i	her movements with more	cordination Down Last	
Rant Anne Markins	g w my patroi venicie and i	18d difficulty following dir	ections given to her Doron was	}
would a blue ser	rubs and gray and pink sho	es. An the clothing appear	ed neat.	-
			I .	
DRIVER'S STATEMI	ENTS:			
		rank an alcoholic beverage	Down also stated to	• ,
Pre-Miranda Righ	hts. Doran stated she had d	rank an alcoholic beverage ot drink any alcoholic beve	e. Doran also stated she was dri	ınk.
Pre-Miranda Righ Post Miranda Rig	hts. Doran stated she had d	ot drink any alcoholic bevo	e. Doran also stated she was dri crages. Doran said she was not	ınk. under
Pre-Miranda Rigi Post Miranda Rig	hts, Doran stated she had d hts, Doran stated she did n	ot drink any alcoholic bevo	e. Doran also stated she was dru erages. Doran said she was not	ınk. under
Pre-Miranda Righ Post Miranda Rig the influence of an	hts, Doran stated she had d hts, Doran stated she did n	ot drink any alcoholic bevo	e. Doran also stated she was dri crages. Doran said she was not	ınk. under
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda Righthe influence of an ODORS:	hts, Doran stated she had d hts, Doran stated she did n ny beverage or medication.	ot drink any alcoholic bevo	e. Doran also stated she was dru erages. Doran said she was not	ınk. under
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda Righthe influence of an ODORS:	hts, Doran stated she had dints, Doran stated she did not be did n	ot drink any alcoholic bevo lcoholic beverage.	erages. Doran said she was not	ınk. under
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda Righthe influence of an ODORS:	hts, Doran stated she had dints, Doran stated she did not be did n	ot drink any alcoholic bevo	erages. Doran said she was not	ınk. under
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda Right the influence of an ODORS: An obvious and str	hts, Doran stated she had did not be the did not be did	ot drink any alcoholic bevo lcoholic beverage.	erages. Doran said she was not	ınk. under
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda Right the influence of an ODORS: An obvious and stresses SPEECH: slurred,	hts, Doran stated she had dints, Doran stated she did not be been stated she did not be been safe or medication. Tong odor of an unknown a GENER, slow and thick.	ot drink any alcoholic bevo lcoholic beverage. AL OBSERVATIO	erages. Doran said she was not	under
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda Right Post Miranda Right the influence of an ODORS: An obvious and structured, SPEECH: slurred, ATTITUDE: Agitate	hts, Doran stated she had did not be to the did not be	ot drink any alcoholic bevo lcoholic beverage. AL OBSERVATIO	erages. Doran said she was not	under
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda Right Post Miranda Right the influence of an ODORS: An obvious and structured, SPEECH: slurred, ATTITUDE: Agitate CLOTHING: Blue sc	hts, Doran stated she had dints, Doran stated she did not be verage or medication. Tong odor of an unknown a GENER, slow and thick. Ted, belligerent, cranky, describs.	ot drink any alcoholic bevo lcoholic beverage. AL OBSERVATIO	erages. Doran said she was not	under
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda R	hts, Doran stated she had dints, Doran stated she did not be verage or medication. Tong odor of an unknown a GENER, slow and thick. Ted, belligerent, cranky, describs.	ot drink any alcoholic bevo lcoholic beverage. AL OBSERVATIO	erages. Doran said she was not	under
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda Right Post Miranda Right the influence of an ODORS: An obvious and structured, SPEECH: slurred, ATTITUDE: Agitate CLOTHING: Blue screen Septiment Septimen	hts, Doran stated she had dints, Doran stated she did not be verage or medication. Tong odor of an unknown a GENER, slow and thick. Ted, belligerent, cranky, describs.	ot drink any alcoholic bevo lcoholic beverage. AL OBSERVATIO	NS nsulting, irritated, loud and pr	ofane.
Pre-Miranda Rigit Post Miranda Rigithe influence of an ODORS: An obvious and structured, ATTITUDE: Agitate CLOTHING: Blue screen EDICAL/OTHER: Se	hts, Doran stated she had dints, Doran stated she did not be verage or medication. Tong odor of an unknown a GENER, slow and thick. Ted, belligerent, cranky, describs.	ot drink any alcoholic bevo lcoholic beverage. AL OBSERVATIO	NS nsulting, irritated, loud and pr	ofane.
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda Right Post Miranda Right the influence of an ODORS: An obvious and structured, An obvious and structured, ATTITUDE: Agitate CLOTHING: Blue screen EDICAL/OTHER: Seatte of Florida Beach	hts, Doran stated she had dints, Doran stated she did not be verage or medication. Tong odor of an unknown a GENER, slow and thick. Ted, belligerent, cranky, describs.	ot drink any alcoholic bevo lcoholic beverage. AL OBSERVATIO	NS nsulting, irritated, loud and pr	ofane.
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda Right Post Miranda Right the influence of an ODORS: An obvious and structured, SPEECH: Slurred, ATTITUDE: Agitate CLOTHING: Blue screen EDICAL/OTHER: Seatt of FLORIDA	hts, Doran stated she had did not be the did not be did	ot drink any alcoholic bevo lcoholic beverage. AL OBSERVATIO	NS nsulting, irritated, loud and pr	ofane.
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda Right Post Miranda Right the influence of an ODORS: An obvious and structured, ATTITUDE: Agitate CLOTHING: Blue screen EDICAL/OTHER: Seatte of FLORIDA UNITY OF PALM BEACH Cpl. M. SMITH Status of Arresting/Investigative Officer.	hts, Doran stated she had did not be the did not be did	ot drink any alcoholic bevo lcoholic beverage. AL OBSERVATIO	erages. Doran said she was not	ofane.
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda Right Post Miranda Right the influence of an ODORS: An obvious and structured, ATTITUDE: Agitate CLOTHING: Blue scription of Palm Beach Unity of Palm Beach Cpl. M. SMITH States of Arresting/Investigative Officer.	hts, Doran stated she had did not be the did not be did	ct drink any alcoholic bevolute level leve	NS a said she was not $\frac{SCA}{UN02}$	ofane.
Pre-Miranda Right Post Miranda R	hts, Doran stated she had did not be the did not be did	ot drink any alcoholic bevolute development of the	NS Isulting, irritated, loud and provided by Col. M. SMITH	ofane.

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	DT PAR A A STATE OF THE STATE O
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
Other Observations:	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Upon searching the vehicle, an opened bottle of Pino griot floorboard.	white wine was discovered on the passes
WALK & TURN: REFUSED	the passenger side
ONE LEG STAND: REFUSED	
FINGER TO NOSE: REFUSED	
ROMBERG ALPHABET: REFUSED	
BREATH TEST RESULTS: REFUSED REFUSED	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF FALM BEACH	
Cpl. M. SMITH (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
The foregoing instrument were sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this <u>LSt</u> day of <u>June</u> Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), with a respectably path to the same of the same	20.21 by Cpl. M. SMITH
Sue Owen (#3184) Sue Owen (#3184) Mry Committee (F.S.S. 117.10) EXPIRE	SONALLY KNOWN LEO SSION # GG 188278 ES: May 30, 2022
	JUN 0 2 2821



TESTING OFFICER'S ID 3184

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21-071479	PBSO ZONE 3-13
AGENCY CASE #	CRASH CASE # 21-
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 1456 DATE	06/01/2021 DAY Tuesday
SUBJECT'S NAME DORAN DIANNE LAST FIRST	RACE W SEX F
HGT 503 WGT 160	DOB 5-27-1973
LOCATION 363 GARDEN BLVD	
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID Cpl. M. Sn	nith 9621 AGENCY PBSO
DA TID A VIEW C	
DIVISION: D3 TRAFFIC	
DIVISION: D3 TRAFFIC	NOTIFIED BY COMMO YES
DIVISION: D3 TRAFFIC	NOTIFIED BY COMMO YES ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 1600
DIVISION: D3 TRAFFIC	7
REATH RESULTS:	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 1600
REFUSED	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 1600
REATH RESULTS:	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 1600

PBSO VIDEOTAPE # N/A

SCANNED JUN 0 2 2021

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: PBSO
SUBJECT: DORAN, DIANNE	CASE NUMBER: 21071479
DATE: Jun 1, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 1623	ENDING TIME: 1632
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) Refused TIME 1625 A.M. P.M	2) TIME A.M. P.M.
3) TIME A.M. P.M	- 4) TIME A.M. P.M.
BREATH OPERATOR: S. Owen #3184	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: SLURRED	
ATTITUDE: TALKATIVE, SCREAMING, LOUD	
CLOTHING: TENNIS SHOES, BLUE NURSES PANTS AND TOP	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE	
MEDICATIONS: METOPROLOL, LEXAPRO	
OTHER: DEFENDANT A REGISTERED NURSE	

COMMENTS:

DEFENDANT AND CPL SMITH ARRIVED AT 1600 HOURS. A/O OBSERVED 20 MINUTES. A/O REQUESTED BREATH TEST, DEFENDANT REFUSED. A/O READ I/C, DEFENDANT UNDERSTOOD, STILL REFUSED.

A/O READ C/W, DEFENDANT UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS AND ANSWERED Q & A. ATE LAST ST 4 P.M. AT HOME. SAID SHE HAD NOT BEEN DRINKING, WORKED THIS AFTERNOON

.VERY LOUD AND DIFFICULT AND CALLED A/O AND TECH NAMES.

SCANNED JUN 0 2 2021

ED CONSENT FOR

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your RREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. pl Smith If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) I AM REOUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

SUBJECT: Doran, Dianne case number: 21071479
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? Stopped in Dijuling
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? No Whys
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? Stoppe A
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? N/A WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? 12pm o- 1 pm
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? OG 1 11 WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? TUES 6
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? Palm Beach Couly Polm Beach City
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? 4 Pm WHAT DID YOU EAT? Break Shimp
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? 150 HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT? NO
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? Registered Norse WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? Today
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? NO WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? NO DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? NO
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? NO
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? LO
FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? O
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? SCANALO
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? JUN 0 2 2001
INTERVIEWER:

WHITE - STATE ATTY.

YELLOW - DHSMV

PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS

GOLD - JAIL

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES

AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

a member of Palm Beach County Sheriffs Off	(Name of enforce	ement agency)			, and I do swear
ffirm that on or about the FIRST	day of	June -	202 1	. at	3:22 PM
IVER DIANNE				,	7
pe or Print) FIRST	MIDDI	LE OR MAIDEN		DORAN LAST	
# D-650-160-73-687-0	state of	FIL	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
,	, state of	FL	, was p	laced under la	wful arrest for
offense ofDUI	by	Corporal	MARK S	MITH	and
ed Citation # AEA719E		(Nan	ne of Arresting Officer)		
That on or about the FIRST	day of	June	, 2021	, at	4:25 PM
Palm Beach County,					
puested that the driver submit to a breaking or the process of chaminal as source less	eath and/or	Turine test to	letermine his or har	blood alab	abal la
r the presence of chemical or controlled) would result in the suspension of his or	r ner anvina m	FIVILACIA for a na	riod of (1) year for	- E	-1
A Vi digitiedi (10) litoturs II nis or ner di	ITVING NAVIEGE	had been prov	MOURN RUSSANDAN	ion and:	A 1. to
i Digadi, Gilire. Oi biood lest. I also inform	nea the anver	that he or che	committee o minde	L	
milito a iawiui test as requested above IT i	nis of her drivi	ing privilege ha	s haan maviously s	woodad .	San na£1
anim to a lawidi test of this of the Diestli	1. urine. or/bio	XXX. Additionalis	/ Linformed the dr	iver that if	ha ar aka
s a CDL, or was operating a CMV, rense/driving privilege for a period of one (atusai Wili resi	ult in the disc	ualification of the	Commoraia	d Data and a
rise univing himilege for a period of one (II) Vear in the				
iously been disqualified as a result of a	refusal to su	case of a first	refusal or normana	nthy if ha a	r she has
nously been disqualined as a result of a	refusal to su	case of a first ibmit to any su	refusal or normana	nthy if ha a	r she has the driver
Mously been disqualitied as a result of a	refusal to su	case of a first ibmit to any su	refusal or normana	nthy if ha a	r she has the driver
nously been disqualined as a result of a	refusal to su	case of a first Ibmit to any su	refusal or normana	nthy if ha a	r she has the driver
Mously been disqualitied as a result of a	refusal to su	case of a first	refusal or normana	nthy if ha a	r she has the driver
Mously been disqualitied as a result of a	refusal to su	ubmit to any su	refusal or permane uch lawful test. No Westerness gnature of Law Enforcement	ntly if he o netheless,	r she has the driver
rously been disqualined as a result of a	refusal to su	ubmit to any su	refusal or permane uch lawful test. No	ntly if he o netheless,	r she has the driver
sed to submit to the test(s) requested.	a refusal to su	Ibmit to any su	refusal or permane uch lawful test. No West and test and	ently if he onetheless,	r she has the driver
viously been disqualitied as a result of a	a refusal to su	Since ZED OR ATTES	gnature of Law Enforcement of Carlot (F.S. 117.1	ently if he onetheless, at Officer or	the driver
used to submit to the test(s) requested.	a refusal to su	Since ZED OR ATTES	refusal or permane uch lawful test. No West and test and	ently if he onetheless, at Officer or	the driver
ised to submit to the test(s) requested.	a refusal to su	Since ZED OR ATTES	gnature of Law Enforcement of Carlot (F.S. 117.1	ently if he onetheless, at Officer or	the driver
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST	a refusal to su	Since ZED OR ATTES	gnature of Law Enforcement of Carlot (F.S. 117.1	ently if he onetheless, at Officer or	the driver
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST (AFFIX SEAL)	BE NOTARIZ	Since ZED OR ATTES	gnature of Law Enforcement of Carlot (F.S. 117.1	ntly if he onetheless, at Officer or 0) and subscribed	the driver
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed before	BE NOTARIZ	Ibmit to any su Si Co ZED OR ATTES The foregoing	gnature of Law Enforcement of La	ntly if he onetheless, at Officer or 0) and subscribed	the driver
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed before this LST day of	BE NOTARIZ	Since ZED OR ATTES The foregoing Title	gnature of Law Enforcement of La	ntly if he onetheless, at Officer or 0) and subscribed	the driver
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms LST day of	BE NOTARIZ	Since ZED OR ATTES The foregoing Title Date	gnature of Law Enforcement of La	ntly if he onetheless, at Officer or of officer or one officer or	the driver
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed before the second subscribed subscribed before the second subscribed subscribed before the second subscribed subscrib	BE NOTARIZ	Since ZED OR ATTES The foregoing Title Date Note:	gnature of Law Enforcement of La	ntly if he onetheless, int Officer or othe design of the design	the driver
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed before this LST day of	BE NOTARIZ	Since ZED OR ATTES The foregoing Titte Date Note: Burea	gnature of Law Enforcement of La	entity if he onetheless, and officer or officer or officer or of the design eviews officer	before me:
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed before the second subscribed subscribed before the second subscribed subscribed before the second subscribed subscrib	BE NOTARIZ	ZED OR ATTES The foregoing Title Date Note: Department	gnature of Law Enforcement of Attest Mail or hand deliver an of Administrative Report of Highway Sales, with the driver's lives	onetheless, at Officer or of	before me:
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL)	BE NOTARIZ	Title	gnature of Law Enforcement of Attest Mail or hand deliver to au of Administrative Representative Attest of Highway Sales, with the driver's liporiate copy of the UT	onetheless, at Officer or of	before me:
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL)	BE NOTARIZ	Title Date Note: Burea Department of the colors of the co	gnature of Law Enforcement of Attest Mail or hand deliver an of Administrative Report of Highway Sales, with the driver's lives	onetheless, at Officer or of	before me:
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL) foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed beforms (AFFIX SEAL)	DE NOTARIZ On. BEVERLY SUE MY COMMISSION # EXPIRES: May 2	Title	gnature of Law Enforcement of Attest Mail or hand deliver to au of Administrative Representative Attest of Highway Sales, with the driver's liporiate copy of the UT	onetheless, at Officer or of	before me:
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST (AFFIX SEAL) pregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed before is 17 day of 10 ne 202 Spersonally known to me or who has produced as identification. The AFFIDAVIT MUST (AFFIX SEAL) Pregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed before is 157 day of 10 ne 202 Spersonally known to me or who has produced as identification. The AFFIDAVIT MUST (AFFIX SEAL)	BE NOTARIZ	Title	gnature of Law Enforcement of Attest Mail or hand deliver to au of Administrative Representative Attest of Highway Sales, with the driver's liporiate copy of the UT	onetheless, at Officer or of	before me:

WITNESS LIST

ARRESTING OFFICER: Cpl. M. S	CASE NUMBER: 21-071479
ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD	WEST PALM REACH EX 2010
PROME NUMBERS (HOME):	
CAN TESTIFY TO: SEE DUI PROBABI	LE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT, OFFENSE REPORT, & IN-CAR VIDEO
NAME: Det. Mays #18330	CAR VIDEO
ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD	WPCT DAT M DEACHT W.
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	WEST FALM BEACH, FL 33406
CAN TESTIFY TO: SUPPLEMENTAL PR	ROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT
NAME: <u>D/S B. Roberts #37545</u>	
ADDRESS 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD	WEST PALM REACH ET 22406
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(NONE) (FOR
NAME:	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 0	(NODE) O
CAN TESTIFY TO:	(WORL) ()
NAME:	
100DRC33	
PHUNE NUMBERS (HOME)	CWODE
CAN TESTIFY TO:	(WORK)
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	("ORA)
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WODE)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	(WORK)
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	(WURK)
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
THOME MOMBERS (HOWE)	(WORK)
The state of the s	
NAME:	
TOTAL MOMBERS (HOME)	(TIODY)
	(WORK)
DDKESS	
HONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
AN TESTIFY TO:	
and the second s	



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office – Arrests Only

	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
3		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	·
su		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
<u> </u>		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
I Administ				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rule				
her			Other:	
Other		\	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 6/02/21
Booking Number: 2021013322	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007